
Grace Team Directory 21001 Moross Rd|Detroit, MI 48236|313.882.3000|

gracewired.com Office Hours:  10AM - 4PM, Monday through Friday

NAME TITLE DIRECT DIAL GRACE EMAIL

Ally Turner Women's Ministry Coordinator 313.449.8086 aturner@gracewired.com

Barb Katlein Administrative Assistant/Reception 313.882.3000 bkatlein@gracewired.com

Bryan Mathison Technical Support/Stage Coordinator 313.882.3000 bmathison@gracewired.com

Cindy Nicholson Grace Youth Assistant 313.332.4291 cnicholson@gracewired.com

Dawn Lubienski GraceKids Assistant 313.882.3000 dlubienski@gracewired.com

Denny Chabot Care Ministry 313.882.3000 dchabot@gracewired.com

Diane Palmer Accounting 313.447.0661 dpalmer@gracewired.com

Dorothea Copus Executive Administrator 313.447.0663 dcopus@gracewired.com

Doug Kempton Lead Pastor 313.449.8071 dkempton@gracewired.com

Elizabeth Black Connections 313.882.3000 eblack@gracewired.com

Eroll Muller Director of Facilities 313.447.0660 emuller@gracewired.com

Evie Cantrell Worship Arts 313.882.3000 ecantrell@gracewired.com

Gloria Arslanian Accounting Assistant 313.882.3000 garslanian@gracewired.com

Jennifer Eckenwiler GraceKids Assistant 313.449.8070 jeckenwiler@gracewired.com

Jennifer Rocho GraceKids Assistant 313.447.0291 jrocho@gracewired.com

Jessica Cichocki Discipleship Assistant 313.332.4292 jcichocki@gracewired.com

Joe Whitnell Facilities 313.447.0660 mrhockey034@gmail.com

Jon Jackson Director of Worship Arts 313.882.3000 jjackson@gracewired.com

Jordan Crawford Director of 45 Degrees/Young Adults 313.882.3000 jcrawford@gracewired.com

Karen Cann Global Outreach Team Coordinator 313.882.3000 kcann@gracewired.com

La Kesia Patton Director of GraceKids 313.449.8074 lpatton@gracewired.com

Lily Smith Director of Grace Youth, grades 6-12 313.449.8073 lkoss@gracewired.com

Madeline Chabot Care Services Coordinator 313.449.8078 mchabot@gracewired.com

Patrick Lalka Facilities 313.447.0660 patrick.lalka@yahoo.com

Paula Smith Director of Connections 313.449.8079 psmith@gracewired.com

Penny Blum Shepherding Pastor 313.449.8080 pblum@gracewired.com

Robert Sims Facilities 313.447.0660 robertsims1969@yahoo.com

Ron Pietrantoni Instrumental Music 313.449.8082 rpietrantoni@gracewired.com

Sam Salisbury Grace Youth Worship 313.882.3000 samsalisbury24@gmail.com

Shatika Andrews GraceKids 313.882.3000 shatikaandrews@comcast.net

Tracey Krusz Administrative Assistant/Reception 313.449.8085 tkrusz@gracewired.com

Troy Mason                      Wedding/Funeral Coordinator                                313.449.8084        tmason@gracewired                                             

mailto:aturner@gracewired.com
mailto:bkatlein@gracewired.com
mailto:bmathison@gracewired.com
mailto:cnicholson@gracewired.com
mailto:dlubienski@gracewired.com
mailto:dchabot@gracewired.com
mailto:dpalmer@gracewired.com
mailto:dcopus@gracewired.com
mailto:dkempton@gracewired.com
mailto:emuller@gracewired.com
mailto:garslanian@gracewired.com
mailto:jeckenwiler@gracewired.com
mailto:jrocho@gracewired.com
mailto:jcichocki@gracewired.com
mailto:mrhockey034@gmail.com
mailto:jjackson@gracewired.com
mailto:jcrawford@gracewired.com
mailto:kcann@gracewired.com
mailto:lpatton@gracewired.com
mailto:lkoss@gracewired.com
mailto:mchabot@gracewired.com
mailto:patrick.lalka@yahoo.com
mailto:psmith@gracewired.com
mailto:pblum@gracewired.com
mailto:robertsims1969@yahoo.com
mailto:rpietrantoni@gracewired.com
mailto:samsalisbury24@gmail.com
mailto:shatikaandrews@comcast.net
mailto:tkrusz@gracewired.com

